

HB1153_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB24-1153 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 19 through 27.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 5, line 20, strike "REPRODUCTIVE" and substitute "REPRODUCTIVE,
4 SEXUAL, AND GENDER-BASED".
- 5 Page 7, line 10, strike "FORTY" and substitute "THIRTY".
- 6 Page 7, line 25, strike "FORTY" and substitute "THIRTY".
- 7 Page 8, line 3, strike "FORTY" and substitute "THIRTY".
- 8 Page 10, line 23, strike "RANDOM," and substitute "RANDOM WITH AN
9 OVERSAMPLING OF NONBOARD-CERTIFIED PHYSICIANS,".
- 10 Page 11, line 3, strike "FORTY" and substitute "THIRTY".
- 11 Page 11, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:
12 "(I) THE BOARD SHALL ASSESS A CIVIL PENALTY IN THE FORM OF
13 A FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR FINE; AND".

** ** ** ** **